GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2850
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2012

NEXUS BETWEEN ISIINSURGENTS AND NAXALITES
Jagannath Dr. M.;Singh Alias Pappu Singh Shri Uday

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a nexus among Pakistan's Inter Services Intelligence (ISI), maoists and insurgent groups of North-East is using money
earned from drug trafficking to fund terror activities in India;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto and the steps taken to break this nexus?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(@) & (b): No Madam. There is no specific input / report from Central Inteligence Agencies to establish such a nexus amongst
Pakistan's Inter Services Intelligence (ISl), Maoists and Insurgent groups of North East in the country. However, there is evidence of
nexus between the Maoists and certain insurgent groups of the North East.

(c): The Government is closely monitoring the situation.
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